IN THE MA’I‘TER.F * BEQRE THE
THE APPLICATION OF

PATRICK LYNCH, ET UX -PETITIONERS * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
FOR VARIANCE ON PROPERTY LOCATED

ON THE W/END CHESTNUT WOODS COURT, OF
1320' W OF C/L RED TREE LANE
(2616 CHESTNUT WOQODS COURT) * BALTIMORE COUNTY
4TH ELECTION DISTRICT
3RD COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT * CASE NO. 98-490-A
* * X * & * * x * x

ORDER OF DISMISSAL OF PETITION
This case comes to the Board on an appeal filed by David
Sellman, Esquire, on behalf of Mr. and Mrs. David Sellman and Mr.
and Mrs. Emanuel Levin, Appellants /Protestants, from the September |
10, 1998 Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner in which the

subject Petition for Variance was denled in part and granted in

part. ,

WHEREAS, the Board is In receipt of a letter of withdrawal of

Petition filed March 23, 1999 by Patrick J. Lynch, Petitioner (a l

copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof); and

WHEREAS, s8ald Petitioner requests that the Petition for

Variance filed in the above-referenced matter be wilthdrawn as of

March 23, 1999,

|.
IT IS THEREFORE, it is this 27th  day of April ’ l

1999 by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County i

ORDERED that the Petition for Variance filed Iin Case No. 98- [
490-A is WITHDRAWN AND DISMISSED, and that the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner's Order of Septembexr 10, 1998, including the relief
granted therein, is rendered null and void.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS |
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY |

C_Hedo
s iiprq an

Che fles L Maat
" h E

awrenc % S ahl ;
Thomas P. Melsin -




&9

®

Tounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-887-3180

April 27, 1999

David S. Sellman, Esquire
201 N. Charles Street, Suite 1330
Baltimore, MD 21201

RE: In the Matter of Patrick Lynch, et ux
Case N°11%5“490“A Withdrawal of Petition

Dear Mr. Sellman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the Board's Order of Dismissal
of Petition i1ssued this date by the County Board of Appeals of
Baltimore County in the subject matter.

Very truly yours,

CJLLLJKE!E;quihlqﬁﬁréﬂh’
Kathleen C. Bianco
Adminlistrator

encl.

cc: Mr. and Mrs, David Sellman
Mr. and Mrs. Emanuel Levin
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Lynch
Mr. Jerry Schultz
Mr. Ron Friedenbery
People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /%Z2.C.
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

Prinled with Soybean Ink
on Rocyclod Paper
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iy RRE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
W/ end of Chestnut Woods Court,
1320' W of ¢/l Red Tree Lane *  DEPUTY Z0NING COMMISSIONER
| 2616 Chestnut Woods Court)
4th Election District * QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

3rd Councilmanic District
* Case No. 8B~490-A

Patrick Lynch, et ux
Petitioners %

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Variance filed by the owners of the sub-
ject property, Patrick and Bonnie Lynch. The Petitioners seek relief from
Section 1h04.3.8B.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.)
to permit a side yard setback of 21 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet
for a proposed dwelling. The subject property and relief sought are more
particularly deseribed on the site plan submitted which was accepted and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition was Bonnie
Lynch, co-owner of the subject property. Appearing as Protestants in the
matter were David Sellman and Jerry 8Schuliz, adjolning property owhers.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
is an irregular shaped parcel consisting of a gross area of 5.7341 acres,
more oy less, zoned R.C.5, and is presently unimproved. The property 1is
also known as Lot 23 of Chestnut Woods, a relatively new development in
Worthington Valley, which obtained development plan approval in February
1996, despite much opposition from surrounding residents. The subject lot
is located at the end of Chestnut Woods Court but ig accessed via a private
driveway easement out to that road, inasmuch as the lot itself does not

have direct road frontage. The rear of the property abuts the rear of the



tots which front on Waterspout Court, an adjacent residential subdivigion.

The Petitioners purchased the subject property approximately one vear ago

and are desirous of developing their lot with a single family dwelling.

However, due to the location of the property almost entirely in a 100-year

flood plain, and the required forest buffer easement and septic reserve

areas, the proposed dwelling must be located in the southeasternmost corner

(front) portion of the site near the entrance to their property off the

private driveway easement. As a result of this location, however, the

proposed dwelling will be located only 21 feet from the side property lLine

adjoining the property owned by Jerry Schultz, who appeared as a Protestant

in this matter. Given the size of the house and the extremely limited

building area on this large parcel of land, the reguested variance 1s

It is to be noted

necessary in order to develop the property as proposed,

that, as an alternative, the Petitliloners attempted to move the house

north on their lot into the forest buffer easement area; however,

{ DEPRM)

further

the Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management

would not permit any encroachment into this easement area. Thus, the

Petitioners were Forced to locate the house where shown on Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

As noted above, Jerry Schultz and David Sellman, adjolning proper-

ty owners, appeared in opposition to the request. Mr. Schultz testified

that he is oppused to the Lynch's home being located 21 feet from his side

S
< ] property 1line. He believes that the Petitioners have some flexibility in
| :

siting the house on the property and that the house could be located as

much as 40 feet away from his property line. Mr. Sellman, who resides on

Y, P
j
i

éfhhh&ds Waterspout Court immediately to the rear of the subject property, 1is also
TR AL ¢

%ﬂ 7 opposed to the requested variance. He believes that the Petitioners should
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maintain the required 50-foot setback which would move the proposed dwell-
ing further out of his site line from Waterspout Court. In addition, all
parties at the hearing agreed that the manner in which the house 1s pro-
posed to be situated on the property will affect the views of surrounding
residents and that moving same a little further north on the 1lot would
minimize its impact on neighboring properties.

Tt was c¢lear from the testimony and evidence presented at the
hearing that the Petitioners needed some flexibility from the building
restriction lines if they are to build this particular house on their
property. Ms. Lynch testified that she and her husband have already spent
a great deal of time and money with an Architect to develop a design that
would meet their needs and conform to the building envelope on this proper-
ty to the extent possible.

After the hearing, I met with Ms. Valerie Kline, a representative
of DEPRM, who initially denied the Petiltlioners' request to lmpose upon the
forest conservation easement area. Ms. Kline indicated that she would re-
evaluate her position and agreed to allow the Petitioners to infringe into
northern edge of the forest conservation easement area on theilr property a
minimum of 19 feet. Moving the house an additional 19 feet in a northerly
direction would allow the proposed dwelling to be located 40 feet from the
common property line shared with the Schultz family. Actually, that por-
tion of the proposed development which will i1nfringe upon the forest con-
servation easement area 1is a macadam parking area, not the house itself.
However, the Petitioners should modify this parking area, if possible, *to
further minimize its encroachment into the forest conservation area.

Therefore, having considered the testimony and evidence of the

neighbors who attended the hearing, as well as the input of Ms. Kline of
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DEPRM, I find that a modified variance can be granted; It is c¢lear that
practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship will result if some relijef
is not granted the Petitioners, given the site constraints associated with
this property. 1t has been established that special circumstances or con-
ditions exist that are peculiar to the suhject property and that the
requirements from whieh the Petitioners seek relief will unduly restrict
the use of the land due to the special conditions unigue to this particular
In my view, a variance of 40 feet from the side setback requirement 1in
lieu of the requested 21 feet is appropriate in this instance and should
be granted. A variance of 40 feet will allow construction of the proposed
macadam driveway within a small portion of the forest buffer easement,
thereby allowing the house itself to be built 40 feet from the Schultz'
property line. Furthermore, based upon the testimony presented at the
hearing, shifting the house another 19 feet in a northerly direction will
reduce its impact upon the site lines of the neighbors to the reﬁr of this
property. In addition, the modified variance will not cause any injury to
the public health, safety or general welfare, and meets the spirit and
intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for

Baltimore County this /0,”_{ day of September, 1998 that the Petlition for

Variance seeking relief from Section 1A04.3.B.3 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Requlations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 21 feet in
lieu of the required 50 feet for a proposed dwelling, in accordance with

Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby DENIED; and,
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T IS FURTHER ORDERED that a variance to permit a side yard set-

back of 40 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet, in accordance with the

modified raelief approved herein, shall be GRANTED, subject to the follow-
ing restrictions:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their bulilding
permit and be granted same upon receipt of this Order;
however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-~
ceaeding at this time is at their own risk until the
30-day appeal period from the date of this Order has
expired. If an appeal 1is filed and this Order is
raversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

2) Within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order,
Petitioners shall submit a revised site plan to the
Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM)
showing the new location of the proposed dwelling,
given the modified rellef granted herein.

3} Prior to the issuance of any permits, the Peti-
tioners shall obtain a variance from the forest conser-
vation buffer reguirements established by the Depart-~
ment of Environmental Protection and Resource Manage-
ment ({DEPRM) to permit encroachment into the northern
arca of the forest conservation easement cn the subject
property a maximum distance of 19 feet. Ass noted at
the hearing, that portion of the proposed development
which will actually encroach into this area 1is the
proposed macadam parking area, and not the house. This
parking area shall be modified to the extent possible
to minimize its encroachment into the forest buifer
easement area.

4 When applying for a building permit, the site
plan filed must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

TIMOTHY M. K©TROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:I}s for Baltimore County




Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg,
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue

Office of Planning Engg;%_ﬁagxgland ne

oifs

September 10, 1998

Mr. & Mrs. Patrick Lynch

P.0. Box 5194
Timonium, Maryland 21093

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/ end of Chestnut Woods Court, 1320' W of ¢/l Red Tree Lane

(2616 Chestnut Woods Court)
Ath Election District -~ 3rd Councilmanic District

Patrick Lynch, et ux ~ Petitioners
Case No. 98-490-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Lynch:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance, as modified herein,
has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

L/dm?%; /4/#&*—«2@

TIMOTHY M. ROTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County

ce: Mr. Jerry Schultz
185 Lowes Way, Pasadena, Md. 21122

Mr. David Sellman
12618 Waterspout Court, Owings Mills, Md. 21117

Mr. Ron Friedenbery
219 Delight Meadows Road, Reisterstown, Md. 21136

Mr. & Mrs. Emanuel Levin
12627 Waterspout Courf, Owings Mills, Md. 21117

People's Counsel; se Files

Prinled-with Soybaan Ink
on Recyclad Paper



ORDER RE

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the propexty located at 616 CHEI Ty A0S S |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of t

he property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the deseription and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s)

S%E_}:Dh ”}04"3'8*3 To  alfouw, a side ravd setbek of ¢ WA AP
ot Hhe

T‘t’?z‘ Mtf’lﬂ E’Gg \S—O!#
ulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County;

PLERIE TCE TR 1t

of the Zening Reg

for the fallowing reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l, or we, agreo to pay expenses of above Variance advertising,

posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agres to and are {o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solamnly deciare and alfirm, under the ponaltles of perjury, that iwe are the
legal ownetis) of the Plroperty which |s the subject of this Petition.

Conlract Purchassr/i.essen: Legal Owner(s):

. LATRICH tyveyy
(TYpo of Fint Nama) —

(Type or Print Name)

Sigrature - e —— — - T
' = L YA
mi - e Rt e e i s o r— Pt . g i M 1 M

(Type or Ptint Nama) -

Crly State Zipcode Signatura ; T

Attorney for Pelitloner:

CEWVED EOR FILING

‘ W)t1266a-F320
T P e i e — s J:‘ V ; - ] f ‘/ f ;J..)_:,I "’3 ‘5)
(Type of Print Namej Phone No
Tg B A 70 A S iﬁ/
. __ Clty _ State Lipcode
Signature Name, Address and phons number of teptesentative 1o be contactsd
_ C R 4 270, A
"‘m——ﬁ_“_——__'—"_'—""'ﬁ‘h'nnu No, Nams
City —E—_LM*C? Ky, ' (et 1D ALY
- q Stats Zipcods Addrens Phone No. 9/ ) ‘5) '5‘ J J"" ;’;{2’ ﬁz ‘_:;')
\Q ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING
b unevailatie for Hearing
.‘ the following datea Next Two Months
Prinlad wi
o2 E, ot ﬁ:y:::rmh ALL OTHER .
. R :
% Re | 9/5/95 EVIEWED BY , JL_E: A Q . DATE
> ’ -
Q@ ’ LGS




The original proposed site wag encroaching into the 35 foot
setback of the forest conservation easement. In disgcussion
with the Dept. of Environment they would not allow the
houge to git within that setback although the integrity of
the forest is one of our concerns and desires for the lot.

Therefore in ig necessary to move the house, and we reqguest

a zoning wvariance to move into the 50 foot getback of the
southern property line.

A FILING
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ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2616 CHESTNUT WOODS

Beginning at a point on the western most end of Chestnut
Woods Court which is 40 feet wide at a distance of 1320
feet west of the centerline of the nearest improved street
Red Tree Lane which is 40 feet wide. Being Lot #23 in the
subdivision of Chesgstnut Woods as recorded in Baltimore
County Plat Book # SM 69, Folio # 42, containing 5.73
acres. Also known as 2616 Chesgtnut Woods Court and located
in the 4th election district.
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HOTICE OF ONING
- HEARID

Tha ZDning Gnmmiaalﬂnar of
Baifimoré Gounty, by autharlty
of thé Zonity Aot and Heuula

| tiorig of Baltimors Coun I

1 hold 8 public hearing in
on the ruparty
| idgntifled heréin as fnltuwa

I Gasa: #98-400-A
2816 Chasthit Woaods Court
N/S Chiestnut Woods Gourt,
1320' W of Rad Tres Lane
4th Election District
3rd Counclimafic District
Letal Owner(3):

Patchk Lyfich &

Bonnle Lyrith

Variance: io allow a Site

vard setback of 21 fest In lleu
nf the rﬂquiréd 50 fagt
Hearing: Tuesday, Jul
1988 ul 1l] 00 a. m ,n nnm
407, County Courts Bldg.,
401 Busluv Avenua,

LAWRENCE E, 8GHMIDT
Zoning Commissionet for
' Baltimorg Gounty
NOTES: (1) Haarln?s are

Handicapped Actessible; for
spacial accomenouations
Plaase Call {410) 887-3353.
(2) For Information concem-
ing the Flls and/or Hearlng,
Pigass Call {410) BB7-3391,
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., %ﬂ_ﬁb g. 192@/

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adv sement was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper published

in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once ach of ‘L successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on : 19‘25.

THE JEFFERSONIAN




JUL &7

’38 B1:i50 410 666 S3Be PAT

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

Suitimore County Depariment of

Permits and Development Muariagement

County Office Building, Room )
111 West Chesapeaka Avenys
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: My, Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

P.1

RE: Case No.; M

Pttiliunermev-thp:r: ﬁ f 3' LYA}CH / ET/@' L-..

Dals of Hearing/Closing; 7 Zg ?5

207
4%

This letter is 10 certify under the penaliles of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by lew

were posted conspicuously on the property located at #2.6/ b CHESTNU / heolsS &7,

The sign(s) were posted on
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7/70 /58

onth, Day, Year)

Singerely,

(Signsture of Sign Poster and Date)

Patrick M. Q'Keefe
(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
(Address) |
Hur"uf\)c:ﬂey. MO 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)

, 0. B87)
[43L) $64:8344 _ Pogee (410!
(Telephone Number)



-~ CERTIFICATE @F POSTING

T5- 490 -A

&

RE: Case No.:

Petitioner/Developer:

FA’T&!&M—/.YN cH

Date of Hearing/Closing:

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

w

Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
Cop oF CHEsTAMLT Woops CT-

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

The sign(s) were posted on [ L/ Z- 57 75 .

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

9/3/9? T/e. ™ GARY
SIGN To & MoleEp g /é'~/éL3/?8 .

o THE  DRNEWAY (Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

EASEMENT  WHHct ACCESSES Cory Co Freomd

Lot #2°3 (Printed Name)
21449 (Address)

% (G MOVED T0 o THEK .

0z oF DRIV g (City, State, Zip Code)

G
(Teiephone Number)
9/96



2/03/99
Char --
When you can, we need to have a sign moved a littie --

In case No. 98-490-A /Patrick Lynch, et ux /2616 Chestnut Woods
Court (Lot #23), the sign is posted on a neighboring property,
rather than on the driveway easement which will be used to access
Lot #23 when it is developed.

The neighboring property owner has her listed for sale, and has
been receiving telephone calls regarding our sign -~ from
individuals who believe she hag a zoning case pending.

See what you can do to have this re-posted.

Thanks.
kathi




- Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Managemerit Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
requirg a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general c¢irculation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are

satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

mﬂ-ﬁ—-ﬁ-u-—---—ﬂ——h———ﬂ———lllillll'l-ﬂ—h—l-l--ﬁ-_-._-_-—_—--——H__———h—-i-—---ﬂn—-_-l--._.-u--.__-

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: ’_‘cho
Petitioner: E RYRA L LYard (L

Location: A &/6 O HE/ T 7 wlff & @l

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILI, TO:

NAME: i~ L. .«“Vﬂ(.’ ”
ADDRESS: .. Bk S V5 V7rpost i . anld A DD
PHONE NU}EER:é£24Q 6 b2 T#AD .
AJ:qggas
(Revised 09/24/96)
‘m’ - 16-
S Pnui:{:lecfrz;’fz'i E:uer} " ﬁ’%[?o



Plat to accmpanyPettiofor ZnngDVariance Dspecil Hearing

PROPERTY ADDR ESS:__ . _ S&e pages 5 & 6 of the CHECKLIST for addlitional required Intormatian :
Subdivision name: ___ . —_ )
R ] o "l'
J plat book# Jfolio# Jot# Sectionsf _ )
OWNER:
p
@ Vicinity Map
- . Norih
scale: 1'=1000°
LOCATION INFORMATION
Election District: LT
Councilmanic District: *"
A=
1"=200" scale map#: p T

Zoning:

Lot size:

acreage square teet

publte priveia
SEWER: |

WATER : ‘

Chesapeake Bay Crltical Area; Lt D

Prior Zoning Hearings:

' Zoning Office USE ONLY!

ITEM #: CASE#:

___________

reviswed bhy:

date:
prepared by: Sca!& of DfﬂWing: 1T =
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Request for Zoning: Vadan!?pccfal Exception, or Special Hearing
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING nNorick

Case No.; W ~400 - 4
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TO: PATUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
July 9, 1998 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please forward billing to:
Patrick Lynch 410-662-8220
P.O. Box 5194
Timonium, MD 21094

e el Rl e R T T R R R . . T T R A S S—— ———

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the
property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-490-A

2616 Chestnut Woods Court

N/S Chestnut Woods Court, 1320' W of Red Tree Lane
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Patrick Lynch & Bonnie Lynch

Variance to allow a side yard setback of 21 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet.

HEARING: Tuesday, July 28, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

s Zé/@’f;\”"

“ Lawrenica B, Schmidt

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CALL 410-
887-3391.
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Development Processing

galtlmore COEI;E}’ . d County Office Building
epartment of Fermits an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

June 30, 1998

NOTICE OF ZONING HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations
of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified
herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-490-A

2616 Chestnut Woods Court

N/S Chestnhut Woods Court, 1320' W of Red Tree Lane
4th Election District - 3rd Councilmanic District

Legal Owner: Patrick Lynch & Bonnie Lynch

Variance to allow a side yard setback of 21 feet in lieu of the required 50 feet.

HEARING:  Tuesday, July 28, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 407, County Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue

Bt o

Arnold Jablon
Director

¢. Patrick & Bonnie Lynch

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY
JULY 13, 1998.
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS
PLEASE CALL 410-887-3353.
(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS
OFFICE AT 410-887-3391.

@ Printed wilth Soybean Ink

on Recycled Paper
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Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-887-3180

I. I

Hearing Room - Room 48
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

March 10, 1999

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 98-490-A IN THE\MATTER OF: PATRICK LYNCH, ET UX -~Petitloners

2616 QGhestnut Woods Court

4tk Election Digtrict; 3rd Councilmanic
ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, MAYX 12, 1999 at 1:00 p.m.

part and GRANTED in part /requested 21' setback;

0\ (D.Z.C.'s\ Order -~Petition for Variance DENIED in
\q granted 401)

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should
consider the advisability of retaining an attorney.

Please refer to the Board's Rules of Praktice & Procedure, Appendix C,
Baltimore County Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted\without sufficient reasons;
sald requests must be in writing and in cogpliance with Rule 2(b) of
the Board's Rules. No postponements will be\granted within 15 days of
scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule 2(c).

Kathleen C¢. Bianco
Adminigtrator

. E

cc: Counsel for Appellants /Protestants David §. Sellman, Esquire
Appellants /Protestants : Mr. and Mrs\ David Sellman
Mr. and Mrs\, Emanuel Levin

Petitioners : Mr., and Mrs. Patrick Lynch

Mr. Jerry Schultaz
Mr. Ron Friedenbery

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmldt /Z.C.

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM

Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

Printed wilh Soybean tnk
on itecyclad Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 8, 1998
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. *Pat” Keller, I11, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):

Item No. 490

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Section Chief:

AFK/JL

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

MADEVREVWZAC\INCSHELL,DOC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: July 8, 1998

Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM : &Rﬂbart W. Bowling, Chief

SUBJECT:

Development Plans Review bivision
Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting

for Jduly 13, 1998
Ttem Nos. 489{ 490 and 491

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject

zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:3rb

ce: Fille

Z0NEO713.NOGC



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Gavernar
State Highway Administration ooy | nsteac
Parker F. Williams
Administrator
Ms. Gwen Stephens RE:  Baltimore County ¢ -3..44
Baltimore County Office of Item No.

4 3 uc

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Stephens:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 or by E-mail at
(lgredlein(@sha.state.md.us).

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.
Very truly yours,

/). 4 dL.

-/ ~  Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number is .

Marytand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0O. Box 717 ¢ Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

July 2, 1998

A

Arnold Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management:
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOpP-1105

RE: Property Owner: PATRICK LYNCH AND BONNIE LYNCH

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF JULY 6, 1998

ITtem No.: Zoning Agenda:

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your reqguest, the referenced property has been
surveyed hy this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable paxrts
of the PFPire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operation.

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Qffice, PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

oo Pille

% {9 Prinled with Soybaan Ink o e e

on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 8, 1998

Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 490

[f there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3493.

Section Chief%/ Y 7/4 %/%,.

AFK/JL

MADEVREVAZACV\INCSHELL.DOC



To:

From:

DATE: 7/14/98

Arnold L. Jablon

R. Bruce Seeley ® “5} 1 {

Subject; Zoning Item #490

I><

L.ynch ,2616 Chestnut Woods Ct.

Zoning Advisory Committee -Meeting of July 6 1998

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the above-
referenced zoning item.

" The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review

of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply to the
site.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

X Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality,
Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

X Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401

through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code),

BS:sp

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections
26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X DEPRM supprots this zoning variance as a means to prevent ecroachment into the Forest Concervation
Easement.
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
2616 Chestnut Woods Court, N/S Chestnut Woods
Court, 1320' W of Red Tree Lane, 4th Election * ZONING COMMISSIONER
District, 3rd Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owners: Patrick and Bonmie Lynch
* BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
A Case Number: 98-490-A
* s * s’ "’ " e * o s’ e e * e

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates of other proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final

Order.

Peter Max Zimmerman Carole S, Demilio

Peopie's Counsel for Baltimore County Deputy People’s Counsel
Old Courthouse, Room 47
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

N

IHEREBY CERTIFY that on this day of July, 1998, a copy of the foregoing Entry of

Appearance was mailed to Patrick and Bonnie Lynch, P.O. Box 5194 , Timonium,. MD 21093, Petitioner(s).

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md. us
410-887-3391

October 9, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Lynch
P.O. Box 5194
Timonium, MD 21094

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Lynch:

RE: Petition for Zoning Variance, Case No.: 98-490-A, 2616 Chestnut Woods Court,
District: 4c3, Patrick Lynch, et ux - Petitioners

Please be advised that an appeal of the above referenced case was filed in this
office on QOctober 7, 1998 by David S. Sellman, Esquire on behalf of Mr. and Mrs.
David Sellman and Mr, and Mrs. Emmanue! Levin. All materials relative to the case
have been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board of Appeais (Board).

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to call
the Board of Appeals at 410-887-3180.

Sincersly,

Arnold Jabﬁoﬂ’\/

Director
Ad.rye

c. Mr. Jerry Schultz
Mr. Ron Friedenbery
People's Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prnted wilth Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Zoning Variance
W/end of Chestnut Woods Court, 1320’ W of ¢/l Red Tree Lane
(2616 Chestnut Woods Court)
4" Efection District - 3™ Councilmanic District
Patrick Lynch, et ux - Petitioners
Case Number: 98-490-A

Petition for Variance

o

escription of Property

v

Certificate of Posting
. L’Qtific:.atil::url of Publication
: “@y of Appearancé of People’'s Counsel
%ing Advisory Committee Comments
LPstitioners Sign-In sheet

‘ﬁtitioners' Exhibits: 1 - Site Plan

e |
Aetter from Emanuel Levin and Sharon Levin to Commissioner Timothy Kotroco dated
August 4, 1998

_AD/eputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated September 10, 1998 (Denied in Part, \/ é
Granted in Part)

V@ice of Appeal received on October 7, 1998 from David S. Sellman, Esquire on
behalf of Mr. and Mrs. David Sellman and Mr. and Mrs. Emmanuel Levin

c: Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Lynch, P.O. Box 5194, Timonium, MD 21093
Mr. Jerry Schultz, 185.L.owes-WayPasadera, MD—24122—% & / § @/& éﬁﬁﬂf Mﬂ!é

4 Mr. David Sellman, 1261 Waterspout Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 a1 2 /36
Mr. Ron Friedenbery, 219 Delight Meadows Road, Reisterstown, MD 21136

¥= Mr. and Mrs. Emanuel Levin, 12627 Waterspout Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117 \L/ 0,
People's Counse! of Baltimore County, MS #2010 A \ Oy
Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner M ,1\\‘\3\0\
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM

QD
&
Counsel for Appellant /B N
ante rotestsa : -
David 8. Sellman, Egquire nte TR
L3
o
LD
Iy
€D

201 N. Charles Street, g
Baltimore, MD 21201  Buite 1330
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APPEAL

- Petition for Zoning Variance
W/end of Chestnut Woods Court, 1320' W of ¢/l Red Tree Lane
(2616 Chestnut Woods Court)
4" Election District - 3" Councilmanic District
‘Patrick Lynch, et ux - Petitioners
Case Number. 98-490-A

Petition for Variance

Description of Property

Certificate of Posting

Certification of Publication

Entry of Appearance of People's Counsel
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments
Petitioners Sign-In sheet

Petitioners' Exhibits: 1 - Site Plan

Letter from Emanuel! Levin and Sharon Levin to Commissioner Timothy Kotroco dated
August 4, 1998

Deputy Zoning Commissioner's Order dated September 10, 1998 (Denied in Part,
Granted in Part)

Notice of Appeal received on October 7, 1898 from David S. Seliman, Esquire on
behalf of Mr. and Mrs. David Seliman and Mr. and Mrs. Emmanue! Levin

¢. Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Lynch, P.O, Box 5194, Timonium, MD 21093
Mr. Jerry Schultz, 185 Lowes Way, Pasadena, MD 21122
Mr. David Sellman, 12618 Waterspout Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Mr. Ron Friedenbery, 219 Delight Meadows Road, Reisterstown, MD 21136
Mr. and Mrs, Emanuel Levin, 12627 Waterspout Court, Owings Mills, MD 21117
Peaple's Counset of Baltimore County, MS #2010
Timothy Kotroco, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM



Case No. [§8-490-A VAR -To permit side vyard setback of 21' ilo
required 50' for proposed dwelling.
9/10/98 -D.Z.C.'s Order in which Petition for
Variance was DENIED in part and GRANTED in part
(DZC granted a 40' setback ilo required 50').
1/13/99 [}T/C from Jerry Schultz, adjoining property owner. Advised
thig| office of new address (he has now moved to the adjoining property
from| his prior Pasadena address); new address noted as 2618 Chestnut

Woods Court, Reilsterstown, MD 21136. Indicated he had no objections to

the
hea
- Fi

ng when scheduled before the Board.

Earianceof 40' as granted; wanted to be sure he was notified of
e cover sheet noted as to new address; envelopes corrected.

3/10/99 -

otice of Assignment for hearing scheduled for Wednesday,

May| 12, 1999 at 1:00 p.m. sent to following:

Davi
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mr.
Mri
Peoy
Pat

S. Sellman, Esquire
nd Mrs. David Sellman
nd Mrs. Emanuel Levin
nd Mrs. Patrick Lynch
erry Schultz
on Friedenbery
e's Counsel for Baltimore County
eller, Director /Planning

Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C.

Arncld Jablon, Director /PDM

Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney
3/18/99 -/C from P. Lynch; advised CER that he no longer needed the variance
granted py DZC; dwelling under construction with permits obtained in
accordancle with requlations; was not using variance; did not need it. He
indicated| that he would be sending letter withdrawing his Petition for
Varlance.
3/23/99 -Letter from P. Lynch -- withdrawing Petition for Variance.

-~ T/C to Dr. Lynch to confirm that he had applied for permits
util

Lyng

ﬂt]zing 50' setbacks required by regulations; confirmed same; Dr.
also indicated that he would not need the 40' variance granted

belogw and that he wag not proceeding any further with this matter.

il

FAX

T/C to D. Sellman; also copy of Dr. Lynch's letter to D. Sellman by
this date. L.M. for Mr. Sellman that the Board would be igsuing an

statlement that any relief granted by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner in

his
woul

Ordag of Dismissal of Petition; further, that sald Order would include

rder of September 10, 1998 would be null and void; that said Order
d be issued in about one week.
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we H eceived a call this morning from Patrick Lynch. He stated that ___
he nt ahead and got permits for construction under the proper
HHEH s set by the Code, and that his dwelling is being completed i
ﬁos..gw He said the Variance is not longer needed. 1 advised that he

can withdraw his Petition for Variance and dismiss the case he has
no nmma for it. (I hope this is 0.K. or does a Code Enforcement

Ins Bnﬂﬁﬂ need to go out to make sure he is building within the |
gul mwpnmmu (file attached) I can nmww_zﬂ._bwuow_mnﬂ give him any _

corrected information you may have,
T e A e \w..w\m - 3/18/4 1

W e am




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 15, 2000
Permits & Development Management
FROM: Charlotte E. Radcliffe (‘34—

County Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: C(losed Files /Case Nos.:
98-468-SPHXA /Abraham P. Korotki

99-72-A /Joseph F. Evering, Jr. & Alban Tractor Co.
(98-490-A /Patrick Lynch, et ux

98-445-SPHA /Blackhorse Run Jt. Venture

Since no appeals were taken from the Board's Orders in the

above captioned cases, we are hereby closing the files and

returning same to you herewith.

Attachment (Nos. 98-468-SPHXA; 99-72-A; 98-490~A & 98-445-SPHA)



LAW OFFICES
DAVID S. SELLMAN, PA.
SUITE 1330
201 NORTH CHARLES STREET
BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21201

Telaphone
Member of MD 410-332-4151
and D.C. Bars Telecopier

410-576-0140
October 5, 1998

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
AND FIRST CLASS MAIL

Arnold Jablon, Director

Permits and Development Management

Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning

401 Bosley Avenue

Suite 406

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
W/end of Chestnut Woods Court, 1320° W of ¢/1 Red Tree Lane
(2616 Chestnut Woods Court)
4™ Election District —~ 3™ Councilmanic District

Patrick Lynch, et ux — Petitioners
Case no.: 98-490-A

Dear Mr. Jablon:

On behalf of Mr, and Mrs. David Sellman, and Mr. and Mrs. Emmanuel Levin, please
accept this letter as an appeal to the County Board of Appeals of the decision of the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County in connection with the above referenced matter.
Accompanying this letter is our check in the amount of $210.00 representing the filing fee.

Please advise us immeduately if you are in need of any additional materials or
information in order to perfect this appeal.

Very truly yours,

David S. Sellman /@Z)
DSS/tds

ce: Mr. and Mrs. Emmanuel Levin
Mr. and Mrs. Patrick Lynchv/

".ll-"l"'rr*-.1

1Y E
JEBELUE
r—- ‘ l1i!
nl 06T ~ 7 1998 }._. )
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Emanuel and Sharon Levin
12627 Waterspout Court
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

August 4, 1998

Commissioner Timothy Kotroco

Baltimore County Office of Planning and Zoning
County Courts Bullding

Suite 405

401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Cagse No. 98-490A
Variance Request - 2616 Chestnut Woods

Dear Commissioner Kotroco:

We are homeowners located at 12627 Waterspout Court in Owings Mills,
Maryland and our property is adjacent to the property known as 2616 Chestnut
Woods, which request for variance was recently heard before you in Case No.
98-490A., Tt is our understanding that a hearing was held on July 28, 1998
for a variance for 2616 Chestnut Woods to reduce the side set back on that
property and other matters., Please accept this letter as our objection to the
granting of such a variance.

We were not advised nor did we receive any notice ¢oncerning the hearing
or we would have attended to volice our objections. Our property adjoins the
2616 Chestnut Woods on the rear property line and as such we could not see the
prosting of the hearing notice on this property.

We have been active in monitoring the development of the Chestnut Woods
site from the beginning of the plan approval process in 1995. We have owned
our property for approximately eight years. Sharon Levin testified in the
development plan hearing for Chestnut Woods about our concerns for the
continuance of the forest buffer easement, storm water management and the
lowering of the housing denszity.

Most disturbing is our understanding that the owners of 2616 Chestnut
Woods have admitted to encroaching upon the forest buffer in the clearing of
their site which is not allowed even if they receive the variance. This
activity is in direct vieolaticen of the Forest Buffer Easement and the
protective covenants which restrict disturbance of these areas. The fact that
such an action has occurred clearly demonstrates the lack of concern that the
petitioners have toward the restrictions and agreements made with neighboring
landowners and the county and should not be underemphasized. -

Prior to purchasing their lot, the owners of 2616 Chestnut Woods had
access to a detalled development plan which shows the Forest Buffer Rasement
and the footprint for the building of the house on the lot. The footprint on
the plan clearly shows that the rear of the house or the long side of the
rectangular shape faces the northwest quadrant of the lot. The placement of
the house in the designated manner means that the rear or long side of this
house will not be directly facing four rear adjacent property owners namely
ourselves, Howard Bensky, Ronald and Beatrice Shapire and David and Nancy
Sellman.



AUGUST 4, 1998
PAGE TWO

In the event the variance is granted and the house is turned, the rear
of the house will be directly facing the rear of all of our houses. Granting a
variance would infringe upon all of the adjacent landowner’s privacy and views
and lower property values. The development plan c¢learly indicates that the
2616 house sheould be facing the Forest Buffer Rasement so that the rear ¢f the
house 1s not impacting upon the view or privacy of other houses. Since the
owners of 2016 Chestnut Woods had access to the development plan, they had the
knowledge and opportunity to design their house to fit the lot as shown on
that plan. We d¢ not understand why the 2616 Chestnut Woods property owners
would want to view the backs of our houses from thelr backvard when instead
they could be viewing the scenic Forest Buffer Easement.

We thank you for reviewing and considering the concerns we have
axXxpressed in our letter and accepting this document as our position regarding
the requested variance. We respectfully requegt that we be notified by mail
of your decision in this matter and included in any other notices or hearings
concerning this property.

Very truly yours,

Y

Fmanuel Levin
!
BYSS
Sharon Levin
EML/slr

cor: Mr. and Mre., David Sellman



March 22, 1999

County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
Old Court House, Room 49

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

Case #: 98-490-A
To all whom 1t may concern,

In regards to above referenced case I am giving notice that
I am withdrawing my petition for wvariance.

Thank you for your continued courteous responsge to this
matter,

Slncerely,

——
r_,_ ,--‘t L

Fﬂﬂ = <:::iﬂ~”“
o
gfﬂﬁﬁ”

africk J. Lynch
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PLEALE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

NAME

TR Seeen . A2aw U

e o R
— i r—
L
el iy
J— P
—— — — o e

g e e S ey

— e e il

f— - ey N - rm - - - ;
Tkl
i e repgy/=Finlgu. il P

el — e e e Yy el P
=i e e S e S - gl — ——
el ey S — ey ey P s s e e
e o o T

(XY

% % Printed with Soybean Ink
Y37 onRecycied Paper




S

R.C. 5

N-65000

s f 1

A
%

'Ji_.

FUSTRE T ey AR S R - . -
R T A R e S et oy o)

W L

o ke an g orf R

-\.-__r: 1,ip_--.

- -

L s

>
D )

a -
- .
-'"-‘- 5-:--‘"'& T R T P Y TRy

| P
T T
________

+

LT T

"’imﬁ 'I-L_-...-'I.—- — A -:-...-;ﬁ.i_: g‘m

oF

......

| Il -.-... . u

LOCATION

SOUTHEAST OF

- - -
-
-
—_ ) L
-
- - N I T o T
-
- - - - -
—_—r vy = -
o ———" o -
- -
- T
—_ _ A
- .
" e -

B B W



Kex n\@\tx M~
s
uﬁ\mmm%\ 255793
mu@;

M.L:N&.,.

tesioe ™ Col

ﬂ...-.“.l..i_ .-.a ..rf.lwi—ﬂ D& ..-...“- _ ”u#ﬁ-”ﬁr .

SEV T Eu?

VIO M
X . ' f -
$ALE 1 1000

Dtﬁk CD \ C,.,VBUW

_Wrﬁ, 151 _u ?Em, mﬁﬁ | Par Sook %ENPF.

MPL.UWN. TF.C Y=

kub.u.ﬁm. m 2\ L_D

mﬁilimﬂ“. h.h-ﬁ.. U.ﬂl_._w ﬁ* ﬁM
LWANS BASED o0 JozuEy By .
Yv. DC,_,.MDF F A<sore/.aTES. H »Vﬁi

530 LAST Idwes B <=7 S 1335
Scamoc ?wmﬂ..btwv o DagEy Jery 18 BJE

—— o

.NOE_DP Oﬂﬁﬁm C?_ DQ!%

L & SED BY C lEm* . onss ¥

B ¥ | E-Y%-A

b2 M g ETITE M%aw, iw, TETE e ﬁ

e - . R . -
o ] M | . - - - A
- - TR A . - Lo . - .- oo Lk
A S R . : . . R ﬁJa
-0 .11* e Y o e ST .. . b r - e .- .,...m..s"unlu |ﬂuf d o O g
- -- Pl .

- : : : e

. , . . - LIS

L . T L. . P | LY st

. o L b S gma TELOETR

o el Vit 40 Boa
Sl Y L ¥ &5 Seall sl

'I. ]y
“1.--"..;-
e

i} -. - .
L.t o
:"-tl- .I. er . - ';*' : P r
. e, o ) _'\|_. .E._ :"\-'l: H..' . " . .
EPRREL NP B A A, RN i A F Y e ey L

*+ ".. - L
a <
L L oL - . . T
A R ._‘_h . a r
h Ak oa - W v 1 ";I [P . - [FTE,
o I e N - L
L '’ L Do - - EE
' . ] bl :".-" [ :-' 1 .'-."- A hr- kg
' ' T P Y, i 1 H coce ._,*-‘l
- .
2. " ' ""l-‘l-"rll-l q‘-r A Y m



i

— e pbgan .- e —

'l.ll.lllllll.l.’iklllllllllll.lllt: . . .
: — - . - ._f/

GENERAL NOTES

BUILDING ENVELOPE NOTE . Applicant:
Envelopes or lypical house lcca‘itang on single famlly Iats Bay dictioie &

Mr. David F. Gonzaies
speclific buildi.g orfentation. The setbacks requlred Ly the Balti-. ;.

L Chestnyt Woods, L.L.C,
County Zoning Regulations must be meot, 17 Glen Berry Ct.

Phoenix, MD 21131
Phone No. t(410) 785-8R/3N
2. Zite location:
Election Distlylet No. 4 Councilmanie District No, 13
Watershad Mo, 17 Subzewershed No. 136
Census Tract 4048

Deed Relzrence mmm_xuou.ummmmmmmumwumapmm.mmwHxuoo

DIRECTOR OF PDM Note

This development plan 18 approved by the .irector of FPPAA Lased on i
laterpretation of the Zoning Regulationas, that it complies with precnr’
policy, denslty ‘and bulk controls as they are delineated in the
Regulations, Any part ol parcel of thig tract that bhae been u iljzeoA for

density to support dwe!!llinpgs shown Lheroon shall not be furthes divided,
subdivided or deviioped for additional dwnllings oy any purpose oclther ! an

Tax Account No. V4-04a0605R8333, 04-1800000237,
that indicated prasently on sald plan, Cﬂm_mumﬁ_nz wlil hava occurred - 04-1700003316 . 04-20000005 1 4
B | a dwglliing [s nujmnﬂ:nﬂma and transferred for the purpose of gccupancy. 3. Property Information:
Ownership - Jarvis Stee! & Lumber Co., Inc.
3)  ACCESSORY STRUCTURE NOTE “nership !

Vietor & Zm:nw L. Frenkil

Envelopes shown hareon are for the location of all principal buildings 1030 E. Patapsco Ave.

only. :nnmmmuﬂw.mpﬂ:nn:ﬂmm. fences and projections into wmwnm may be Baltimore, Mp 2{no
constructed oulside the envelope, but must comply with Sections 400 and

) . . Phone No. (4105 355-3000
301 of tho Baitimore County Zoping Rogulatlions, {Subject to covanants ard 5. Reference for Existing Features Shown on Plan:
applicable bullding permits,)

A.  Topography shown is taken from Baltimore County Photogrammetric
Maps NW 16 F & G and 17 F L G,

B. Soil Lires & types shown are taken from Baltimore County LUSDA Soils
Map No., 21t,

| _, ﬂ SN
__ : H _, s
ALEX ANDERY B,

T

MNAE T IR~ TN

N AN \ ) < . - o A1 WALKWAY AND ACCESS EASEMENTS (whare applicable)
;fffrfiii J ; A | If drainage, utility and walkway access casements are fonced, then at least
5 foel must remaln open for pedestrian acceoss.

C. nqnﬁmﬂﬁw Outline is based on the proposed lot |ine adjustment (ag
=% - I~ ~ | __ approved by DRC on G/26/95, DRC $0G2E5A) for parcels 5, 6, a0, 381
“ wmm mw “ \\xlﬂ,hu T R bu_nu S mNmﬂ_ﬂ_n}ﬂm NOTE , | and 384 as shown on tax maps numbered 48 and 50. This out]ine

/ RN ; _~ Thie IDP/FDP) or (FDP) is soaled and certified as befng In accordance wit) : ~

/ | ] ; | the approved nmnxdn:m_uu:m:ﬂ Plan g represents the resviting parcel 6 of that DRC approval.

/s “ . ‘

T D. Existing Zoning is RC-S.

5. General information:
e | INAT ’ A. All lots comply with B.C.Z.R. Sec. ;ou.??.;ou.b.m._.rm.

TN ET L/ . R . . . B. Local open space is not required for RC-5 Zoning |

- : ﬂ#ﬁﬂ?flllkfff.. : . . C. Stormwater Management waiver his been approved by DEFRM on
| L D.
“ . ] -

Existing land use within 200" of site js Single Family Residential,
Streams, Wetlands and other existing features are based on Field

Surveys,
e &9 | F. There shall be no clearing, grading, construction or disturbance of
| linw B | vegelation in the Forest Buffar Easement, or Forest Conservation
~ Easwment except as parmitted by the Baltimore County Department of
. . Environmenta] Protection and Resource Management.
J - 8o N . GlRoumie &80 i | . & 72 vl _ b _ G. Any Forest Buffer Easement, or Forest Conservation Fasement shown
AR S ;41\ _ N EX CRSUND | - “ hereon (g subject to protective covenants whieh may be found in the
/ S | < o | Land Records of Baltimore County and whioh restrict disturbance and
\ ~ R, e - | . sk o0f these areas.
/ & 7o o (D RN Riw &6 ) @ S T h -7 m1.-.‘ H. A.D.T.'5 shown :Ew,_w_® . |
\ ~ _ . '. There ave no known Scenic Vistas, Critical Areas, Archaeologica)
. _ t ;ffffﬁ ‘ _ PR . Hites, FEndaneeprad Species Habitats, Hazardous Waste Materials or
n_ o - h ~ \\\ _ Hiv b jrad m:._am:mm fourd within the site houndarijes.
; ._.h_u: e nunnﬁ.mu.nﬂﬂtnﬁunu/f o2 Tﬁmﬁ e J CrE are no known underground slorage tanks, welig or seplic [
: - . S atems on o gjte :
] o W - ‘ ; . . " .
h i ! | b wreare no Residential Transiti{on Areas on this Sitam,
i - - " " ' + ¢
o e | I hhﬁum 23, o L. MBuimum permittad height per B.C.Z.R. Section {A Da.u.} is 35°. p
r.ll...ll-lllll.l..ll-._llllllllllllullllllllll| - : i = - ! 3.. Are agra n e .ﬂ...urm.uﬂ .N.Uq.._m___.__m :mmﬂ.mﬁ_mm ._101 .ﬂ?mm m_-._wm_. | ’
T = T ) = Ar | = L= - & M. { more than 15 percent of any ot may be coverad by impermeabie
Mt faces per B.C.Z. R. Section 1A N&a.3.B5.4. " !
O, 2 ar=ng PZtvw. ez 4+t~ er._,T..T iz e __.._.._r_u_. curo
f \\ ﬂJH1JEW1UHnﬂﬁﬁ1ﬁ¢??§£laiﬁﬁf*Ewﬂ+¢fﬁﬁ oFf
<, - \/ /o - Ny obsmtr-g H+_,\U3u. .5
1 - . o ] ¥ .
_, L Pare 15 ne —SIry Chamae s withs 200
P FE O ol . Vf - - oy - )
~. o a5 _.th+1 ET propar+y, . |
\.A,, | | o) T e Prer@r—sy rmos e K]n.{x]-wﬁ_J,Jq Tﬁu.ﬁ.ﬁ_}q\‘
. - , )
™~ _ = A 2. B MENN{{iqu&n hﬂLnﬁhTTnu1fmucﬁiJﬂu‘hT4lm.+ﬁm11J 11Jﬁ#Jx T
| ™~ . _" = TTAuIrEd or et B and 2&,
) p—— s - - - el S ' _ i - P ’ ’ ,
| | . AR R s = Fariconn SPTzs o, 7 e | S T\:_J_HEJJ_J.,ED
\ p A / TAr ki Se g - (Min) for. e acm f o+,
- L \\w ". T P_+TW.E®I lat.c 1= TApproximate Tt s the Nten3+ 5
- e ”~ " . ' " . . .
P // . : o« . - a:.m_..;‘ tis plan +hat the (irmi+ Showr s +the Maximum i~ 4+
x“ 7 e SRy NG P ﬁﬁﬁiﬁuﬂ%ﬁQAjﬁfﬁﬁd*ﬁﬂﬂTDX?ﬂﬁfﬂrmeﬁ&nfiTﬂ+ﬁﬁ:u5f
ENMAN E L NA, & ) ~ For oy rhinoe adjustments to +he |jmit of clear g
- ' 1 v ! ' i !
mmﬁnurhfkﬂmnuu7Lm%HWa Flmm _ |~ e -JF-.; (v = = oy “nwm;uﬁ JquJJﬁ?4xm5N MeCa SSar 1M ++an4ﬂqJnL nafnmgwﬂq
nnwbu \JQ - . A I T A ST RN Bt stabeod amAd .;ﬁ\uﬁﬁnuﬁ Prrior - oo
o m “ Yr i A g Cper at mre
| o Lo Fir o ‘l__,..___.r..ﬂ_,,.ﬁ.-.,.w-.._H__qﬂ,_uuwm-. LT T e ry B s e e fror+ »f |
......:.H..I. - oL : ’ . ' ' '
——— _. —— e —_— .ﬁiqjhiﬁﬁ,2:ﬁ3ﬁ+£faﬁ44£wjﬂﬂthﬁn?ﬁﬂ14ﬁ1iJﬁLTﬁ_
LOTZ 4o 4) 4 > F <3 = NOTor e e P T cated e Framielir e
} - ‘ _ ":_.t et oo _ k_- - ..n...“__Tl.. _nﬂ.r.r ﬁﬁln.w.._-__ HaHJ__ .._m...l4| . ]Iﬂ.-nlu._.. .. |
e B P :
b - * .__.-__...__,...._.....l*_.,._l..._....l._r..r .—I-ﬂhﬁ”HT\u
[ 7 [ ]
W. A Cuilldinmg se+bacle cf Bo ozt apPPlies v 4]
THIEY "“wg 7 (= ppocavs TY VT DUty Werlee o emiog@omc apg S TR S L . | co =z ~s+ m.uE..wn..mu_ﬁ..__l cArred x\mu__l e ot mHnqu.m,ﬁgﬁLl.ﬂj
ae ot HU-Jﬂﬂﬂﬁiﬂi1qhH7JLT - Ty e
EINPE lcel foT 21t 4mara Co F e s AY el ek zy,  ge 231 Cmopa B T - o , % , _ | _
1041 Offiec for Taltgmera gos g Ay o Y. L9 3L Lmope otk oo . Yo e Aies G ssme a-+ +ie Ihﬁjjm_ CFficors Iﬁ.ﬁ_.ijnu_., (t+ was agreed
“at tha CLvalon=p-- slap fow Crestyur Hondsz, ldantified :u,nw,u a5 Develop- the Order Lusype ! Fodmvary 13, rer aa Ard the L epatt oo . T +..I:M_ h,u._.. nu\ufjnw nuu*n.TJﬁ. _,__..._._ Jjjﬁh aﬂ.ﬂ. q.i_.@:-*tmlﬁﬂn.i ﬂ&ﬁfﬂ\ uh.nu11. .+.T:m
SLEANISIcr Wt e b e PR YU e ey ;
M's Exhibite 14 and 1B, bo and 14 hereby APPRCYED, subicst tp the foll-w- tn read oz follows: _ : , : .ﬁﬁu a :....:_ L .H:....:.JJ__.N.Q.. ..+3ﬁ. ?u_mm n...__,.m.
Cxisting frees, GCrading of +he Hghts —of-way, wili be derne omly
log restricticng: _ "2} e Develepar af the Chest-ut Wl eota. YL + - .TT..H. _ﬂ.x.+ﬁ.3+ M&co 50 ) : . .H-T . 3
| shall © requived at e .. 11Me 10 pOSL  ojther g o3 m_u_nm O)cﬂb Fror A > _ t .ﬂh.uj_ﬂ.{\_ﬁ. mu._n_..,_vn_ =2 < m_ﬂm:.f = __m_nuﬂdﬁﬁm
Cmt e e ) qwrm.cﬁtcraﬂan u?mt,. Lontall & cul-doonar e DL i oar of Credll unoan araunt of Frariny et o 3, _.u_/\ﬁ..éhu/ﬂ hu.ﬁ..nﬂﬁ..mm “H_ﬁu;__ N T AL -
.._ BT T v H - ) PIE TR e - ' . a " b= e o= B SRR SO “ YT oWl s o 1= o o SRR i r q;._,:. Y e, .. iy ShOR e o gy, : . Wi F . H L e N A TP T IR T LR AT TR ' e hadk 1 0,
arcun at  tha present terminus of Yorthington kidee Lo ”.auw_mg M.m_a.H._.ﬂ” SHOEEEAR I I Foad | ‘ Exssting Zoning and Maximum Density Permitted -y florexh olian = vl Jainbint g, oy i
Peil. This cyl-da-gac turaareund shall  be installed fhCe ol elirinating the over-vertical therai-, S e
- «170 of Yorthingten Ricce Road being connected to | monay shall be pested with Baltimora R AL LA S - = o= y 3 Tmaply T in
“he iocesn road of Chastrul Woods | o reserved for parind  of three (3) yesr- ™ Zono Acrox Unit Density C::M i
\ . . e Allowe Units Proposed -
wiatch time safd funds ¥ill be availabie to reric; “ho - - ﬂ W s
2} The Vaveloper shail subait Stading plung shawing actual  Lroaroverents to  Dpover Read. In the eo o vng _ -I|m.n..Hm 1O4 2 @-Jm'
the suciessfyl eilaination of  tha over-vertizal in emer ol the nromerty located on the SASY Side of v g ST R — ..
Dover Rei! 4% the aceonss FOINt to Chastnut Hoodr . The Road in the arra of  this over-vertical, :ﬂar.. . -
Sver-vertical  shall be reeuced to the extent *hat tho hisa Wekefield.  shoyld Srant 1o ihe Deval : o 7 e _ -
Stopiut o f..f..:m::u Mn e lthar direction an Dover Road Baltimmen r~.n Y A H.EH.._NIG_.-_L?E. eASCant o in . | _ﬁK. N. ﬁuwutm APm
v BC oneoming  treaffie “ha grading plans ., the sulflcie™t to allow Dover P20 ta e fmpreue - Total - -
- L3 - m L LY + | B | LY . - Dl . . - - ——a
clmination of the fuar=tertical shall ba “ubmitted . to | the funls will %o avallable te perfope rnr.J % P
S Department Af Publi~ Woivg ‘tr their review and et ;ﬂH wra Uﬁﬂmua:mwam mHﬂM:um. ﬂ;u¢:=w10ﬂn. e
- ] - - . ‘ ) Taltis Courtly deterninos trax 4 Lores =~ aen -
AFPIOVAL At the %ima f a0 submizcicy 9f  the g “ading TYPRL ore ) O *abn Ahiae L T
2l redisent Plane  f¢.- Chestnut  Noods. The Actual ﬂﬂﬂﬂn?ﬁnq iz ,.H., .ﬂwﬁp..“ﬂn ”ﬂHamrar ..D,u:._ﬂ”u rhis - m i m Om/\m_lonungl—l tmonomb_l
1 - N By .-..r.n,. wia? o o - 2 YA ., t -
eliniration of *hig aver-vertical shall Se accomplinhed nent, taen, i ! HUH W R :‘: k DT e — ——— .- S e — - — —
rhrg the construction phanp o this subdivisisn, Y form the (o LowEirY  APprovements o bR Towels - DweliingType | Proposed E.___._:& Parking| Open Spacn] Open Space Average] Phaso| Developmeni
wﬂ\uw\‘mbﬁhn e s foted above. the:: funs, the et oo Units|  Required| Provided] Required Propose Daily Schodule
“hich  shall be determined By the Departmens of Pt Tri
A} The Diveloper -hal 1) _ (acres} rips
' .m__ veloper rhall ine -4 80 undergreund wrter Horks, shall te helnd by fal-i-oro Lounty v 4 =] — dznmrﬂ - - - - - -
n.lnn.ﬁ.__._..uph. tank far nuﬂumpﬂ:nu:ﬂ Purposes. 1ke zizi, of three ynrars, In the evert the AL R Sl SR Wz {_..u-__r...f_\ h.w @D @@ 4212 _Wmﬁ...-
ins. allation and exacl loc.tion of this unlercround obtained o Zondemnatian proceeding is nor o oL - AN - 1 - -
MULes stournge topk. $hall be detormined Py the Talti- withia thas tire, then the funds 5R-10 Sa pprr n L,
LS T Hﬁ..::nw. £ire cﬂ..?l_nun__ﬂn. In the eve-: thea  }ive the Uq:._.:mcv.ﬂ..._: S B 1 - B B TEREIPIY [ I : ] — - ——
Departmant and Lha Peval- “or aAre unable +5 Agree vron
the appropriate location or sipe of this water oy, o— X _ , h - — —
the matter shall o referond  back  to this Meatinm IT IS5 FPmmTurw “RTEFERN yhnt all other tprpe- 4000 irirtionn of T =
Officer fo Linal resolution.
thoe Nodar dssund Telhes o 1. raar thal’ remain In 7t} o el Al oy }
. x .nl.]
4) The Developar shall aive written notice to eac? T kamw mﬁmm, il
- H} “_....ﬂ_..-__.n._...-. t..,n.J_......u_ =} ‘e — Y O F e R, o . = -__u..._.._u.. o __||-U—m-— L ) } -_— 1 —
armd _ﬂ{_.ﬁﬂnh.. ﬁﬂudﬁﬂﬁﬂuﬁﬂ “Jﬂ_n___..r.u.l:qwn. in ﬁjﬂhﬁ;ﬁﬁ Yords ﬂj_,.._... iT <+ PRt R & 1At ANY appeds fronm Tt - A e T T T T -
thera will ha a future rpoad tunnecllion to the Jarvis . _ e e - ) .
Steel and Lumber Company Procerty located to the nort). the previously izs.cd =) d., dated February 13, 1708, .. Ty ithin :
of this sji:e, Thiu nevrloe nall bhe contalned withln | Camn . . P u .. Oﬂmz mtbom HEOﬂom)_I
tha Covent:ts  angd reslricrions applicable 1to5 the *hirty LA AL M LS RS ronded Trder
_ﬂ.l....ﬂ.-._ 21 b2 nox 1 .-..UH T == e e ———— Pl e S T = e e Ll T —_— -
e3tliut Youds subdjvyes : 1 |Locai Open 3pace Typn ! Acrosl UndevelopadAroasn }nnnﬂ
A ; .
>} The building enveloprs fop Lota 1 and 49 gRa)j \xw‘ ST ;
reiraAln as a%own on the ot At on%all Aditated - LA e TS A S e o Ty T
i s f: pLah nN 1l not he _.Hnuu.m., ks ._a._.....”,,-\__kl_r.h. v L_., . ...ﬂmu_.._:.r”_m O%Um_-_.._ Quug L “_Qaliﬂ—q.iﬂmamalg_— L z._____.q..__..._l— )
G) No homeowne - shall Hn Frimitte] b5 ..mn..nn...rn_wm. wlbed M.,4,.1“, ,” ... " m.,..J”_ ) _Siﬂhq.h”_éwﬂr.:_PJ ——— e .. :O}._‘O;@r}?_.lmm.;ul —_——— e -i.”.&u.um..u..l.-
the Torsst buffer ansd foprpn- Loanervatlien arcan  locat- e o S _mwmﬂmfmm:mmil|:rip m&Wmﬁ —_
ol within Shig nubdivisicn. }HJJ_Q.mﬂ.m.m.m- L S S —_
| Teails and Connectors d . — .
Any appeal of this doc.nign -t be taken in decorgance with ﬁmﬁmﬁwnﬂutnu T B A Ay '
¥ -
Secilon 26-237 of the Faltimore Courty code. \_  Total Provided : w3 O  Total Provided ]

) .‘.\._ EumnmaaOizuﬂmm.f sl
_F n,m..}nr w..J \\\:m\ xh}w.:

TIMOTIY M. XOTRCCO

FIRGT K KowE | ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

I
t
!

mU\#Zy ) ST G E(.f.b., —
Sl SN A ,_ |
“a 2 25

for Daltimare Tounty

Anticipated Actions: !
Vadancas &STortiuua sy ol =% A SN A AN T
Walvera'li& L3 Lic fwome 5 TTANDARDS (WorTuime Ton RIDGE RD)(2Z2)Ma e Eh Puani M EA U

_ : _ REMINT Fe
M.t:aﬂm_ﬁxnmn_ﬁnu rﬂ..{.ﬂ COROAD oo ﬂrnlﬁ_czh_\mwx TENSIoM T,
er |

n

Consistancy with design manuals,

NOTE

v G. Dwight Little, Jr,, certify under oalh that o
knowledge, there are no delinquent accounte for any other :

respect to any of thg followlng: the applicant, g Person wit
Interost [n the proposed developmanl, or = pPerson who wji|

68rvices on beghaif of tha proposed development,

*

T AR AL ThAT aRe This Plan s Sealed 4 Cestitied 1o k CENE L P NME N T O~ AN
T OFE PRLoPE TN be.inocordance w 4 the Hicaring

T OV NG, . Gilicers Order 20 off ggency m»d =N =V E - P AE N =l AN

{ comme: . _ 5 . . //
This Development Plap - 1ntende” Lo be an m TI._ m f...xJIZ Clql /\/\OOUM

accurate schematic representatio. 31 the

W. DUVALL & ASSOCIATES.

ENGINEERS SURVEYQRS LAND PLANNERS
530 EAST yopPPA ROAD .

development proposed. Although alcurate, SLECTION DISTRICT a4 BA LT, ﬁDCZJ{MZ}ﬂmJ\FPZﬂu
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21288 - il is understood ihat minor adju: ‘nente ig

TEL. TZDV S583—-9571 lot lines, utiltity iccations, et may occur STA_E - |7 - (O nU\bxlﬂm__.ﬁ.nrmn.Ui_... § a | 99 e,
FAX (410) 283—-1513 during final design; howoever, (h (oncept J

and Intent of the plan wiil be mi:rtained,

- - = ot - e m —— -
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